● Femtosecond integrated phase jitter ( 84 fs ( typ.) , 12 KHz to 20 MHz  )
● Superior phase noise ( -139 dBc/Hz at 10 KHz and -148 dBc/Hz at 100 KHz offset )
● Package size : 2.5x2.0mm , 3.2x2.5mm , 5.0x3.2mm , 7.0x5.0mm
 50% ± 5%
 -55°C to +150°C
 ± 3 ppm ( max. ) first year ; ± 2 ppm ( max. ) per year thereafter
 If non-standard , please enter the desired
 stability after the

 Frequency in MHz
B1
 Part Number Format and Example
LVPECL Test Circuit  LVDS Test Circuit  HCSL Test Circuit
Differential   Crystal   Oscillators   with  No  PLL   Differential
HCRK  [  HCSL Differential  ]HDRK  [  LVDS Differential  ]HPRK  [  LVPECL Differential  ]
[ 5 ]
Supply Holder
1  or  2
Frequency Center
Voltage Type Stability Frequency
[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] – [ 4 ] –
Ex ( 1 ) : 25V3HDRK5761 - E - 100.000 [ +2.5 ~ +3.3V, HDRK type, LVDS output, 7.0 x 5.0mm size, OE on pad 1, ±50 ppm from -40°C to 85°C, 100.000MHz ]
Ex ( 2 ) : 18HPRK3261 - D - 156.250     [ +1.8V, HPRK type, LVPECL output, 3.2 x 2.5mm size, OE on pad 1, ±25 ppm from -40°C to 85°C, 156.250MHz ]
[ 1 ]  Supply Voltage , " 18 " for +1.8V  ;  " 25 " for +2.5V  ;  " 3 " for +3.3V  ;  " 25V3 " for +2.5 ~ +3.3V ±10%
[ 2 ]  Holder  Type
– 100.000
18 HPRK326 1 – D – 156.250
E
Example
25V3 HDRK576 1 –
[ 3 ]  " 1 " : OE function on pad # 1  ,  " 2 " : OE function on pad # 2
[ 4 ]
-20°C ~ 70°C
-40°C ~ 105°C
-40°C ~ 85°C
[ 5 ]
Mercury   www.mercury-crystal.com        ■Taiwan : Tel: (+886)-2-2406-2779 / sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com
2
 Outline Dimensions ( Unit : mm )  ,  Suggested pad Layout for SMDs  ,  Test Circuits
H_RK226 H_RK326
H_RK536 H_RK576
Rs = 0 to 33Ω to minmize ringing in application.
B1
Differential   Crystal   Oscillators   with  No  PLL   Differential
HPRK  [  LVPECL Differential  ] HDRK  [  LVDS Differential  ] HCRK  [  HCSL Differential  ]
H ( P , D , C ) RK2261
 Production  Marking  Rules
 " A " ± 25ppm  ;  " B " ± 50ppm  ;  " C " ± 100ppm ;
 If non-standard please enter the desired stability after " C " , for example " C20 " : ± 20ppm
 If non-standard please enter the desired stability after " F " , for example " F30 " : ± 30ppm
H ( P , D , C ) RK3261
H ( P , D , C ) RK5761 H ( P , D , C ) RK5361
11
Table 1
 " D " ± 25ppm  ;  " E " ± 50ppm  ;  " F " ± 100ppm ;
Mercury   www.mercury-crystal.com        ■Taiwan : Tel: (+886)-2-2406-2779 / sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com
3
-40°C ~ 105°C
-20°C ~ 70°C
-40°C ~ 85°C
10
J
1.8 V
J
2.5~3.3 V
W
Table 2
Table 3
B
3
3.3 V
D
2.5 V
H
D